Component Average

Component Ratio Cost Rate Cost Rate

Common Equity 55.00% 9.55% 5.25%

Long-Term Debt 45.00% 5.95% 2.67%

100.00% 7.92%

013

Page 4 of 7

Attachment A
Schedule 2

Granite State Electric Company
DE 13-063

Permanent Rates
Rate Base

Adjusted
Line # Rate Base

1 Utility Plant in Service 139,392,833
2
3 Less:  Accumulated Depreciation 54,541,059
4
5 Net Plant in Service 84,851,774
6
7 Plus:  Materials & Supplies 506,777
8 Cash Working Capital 4,647,835
9 Prepayments 758,805
10
11 CWIP 0
12 Deferred Tax Debit 0
13 Unamortized Debt Expense 0
14
15 Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 22,072,481
16 Other Deferred Credits 0
17 Deferred Tax Credit 0
18 Customer Deposits 658,708
19
20 Other Rate Base Items 0
21
22 Total Rate Base 68,034,002

Settlement Adjustments (Net) 27,576

Total Rate Base per Settlement 68,061,578

014

Page 5 of 7

Attachment A
Schedule 3

Granite State Electric Company
DE 13-063

Permanent Rates
Operating Income Statement

Year Ended December 31, 2012

Schedule
RR-2 (CU)

Settlement PROOF
Test Year Distribution
(Siwinski Settlement Income Revenue Test Year

Line # GWS-1. Sch. 3) Adjustments Adj # Statement Deficiency Proforma

1 Distribution Revenue 25,079,346 (72,132) 1 25,007,214 9,760,336 34,767,550
2 Flow-Through Revenue 0 0 0
3 Other Operating Revenue 1,535,634 1,535,634 1,535,634
4 Total Operating Revenues 26,614,980 (72,132) 26,542,848 9,760,336 36,303,184
5
6 Operating Expenses:
7 Purchased Power 0 0 0
8 Transmission (4,783) (4,783) (4,783)
9 Distribution 6,569,739 6,569,739 6,569,739
10 Customer Accounting 2,332,927 2,332,927 2,332,927
11 Customer Service & Information 129,488 129,488 129,488
12 Administrative & General 11,199,160 714,376 2 11,913,536 11,913,536
13 Operation and Maintenance Expenses 20,226,531 714,376 20,940,907 0 20,940,907
14
15 Depreciation 3,279,420 715,852 3 3,995,272 3,995,272
16 Amortization 0 0 0
17 Taxes Other than Income 3,591,499 3,591,499 3,591,499
18 Federal & State Income Tax * (924,156) * (595,085) 4 (1,519,241) 3,866,069 2,346,828
19 0 0 0
20
21 Total Operating Expenses 26,173,294 835,143 27,008,437 3,866,069 30,874,506
22
23
24 Net Operating Income 441,686 (907,275) (465,589) 5,894,267 5,428,678
25
26 Less: Interest on Customers' Deposits 36,499 0 36,499 0 36,499
27
28 Net Operating Income 405,187 (907,275) (502,088) 5,894,267 5,392,179

* Adjustments to income taxes in Attachment Staff 3-4.3

015

Page 6 of 7

Attachment A
Schedule 3A

Granite State Electric Company
DE 13-063

Permanent Rates
Income Statement Adjustments

Adj#

DISTRIBUTION REVENUE
1 Settlement Adjustments (Net) 72,132

Total Adjustments to Distribution Revenue 72,132

2 O&M EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL
Settlement Adjustments (Net) 714,376

Total Adjustments to Distribution Expenses 714,376

3 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
Settlement Adjustments (Net) 715,852

Total Adjustments to Depreciation Expense 715,852

016

Page 7 of 7

Attachment A
Schedule 3B

Granite State Electric Company